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TITLE SHEET UNDER 2008 SPECIFICATIONS IT STATES DETOURS WILL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED ON SHEET 6. 
DETOUR ROUTES ARE DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE BUT IT DOES NOT SAY WHO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 
INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL.

Question Submitted: 4/30/2009

The contractor must provide the signs detailed and described in the plans. ODOT will provide the all other detour 

signing.

1Question Number:

  LINE 0043 ITEM CODE 842E1000CORRECTING ELEVATION OF CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH HIGHDENSITY 
   POLYURETHANE    1610 LBI TALKED TO DARREL MAUTE AT A1 CONCRETE LEVELING INC. ANDHE TOLD ME 

 THEY DO ALOT OF CONCRETE SLAB LEVELING USING AG-LIME MATERIAL WITH WATER. THEY PUMP THIS SURRY 
MATERIAL UNDER THE SLAB BY DRILLING HOLES EVERY 3 FOOT OR SO. HE SAID THEY HAVE DONE PROJECTS FOR 
THE STATE OF OHIO AND WOULD LIKE TO BID ON THIS ONE. WILL YOU ACCEPT THERE MATERIAL FOR THIS 

    PROJECT?A1 CONCRETE LEVELING INC. HAVE OFFICES ALL OVER THE STATE OF OHIO AND MICH.TOLEDO 
  PH. 1-800-538-3514  

Question Submitted: 4/30/2009

No

2Question Number:

LINE #0039 AND #0040 YOU STILL INDICATE ASPHALT PAVEMENT THICKNESS AS 9.5MM & 19MM.THE PLANS THANK 
  GOD HAVE BEEN IN INCHES AND FEET FOR MY 60 YEARS AND HOPE IT STAYS THAT WAY.WHY IS THIS STILL 

 SHOWING UP ON PLANS.IT CAN NOT BE POLICY BECAUSE EVERYTHING BUT THIS ON THE PLANS IS IN INCHES OR 
     FEET.SHOULD THIS NOT BE CORRECTED?TAHNK YOU,

Question Submitted: 5/4/2009

        From Section 405 of the ODOT Pavement Design Manual:"Pay item descriptions for superpave items contain a 

reference to the nominal maximum aggregate size used in the mix. Accordingly, the 9.5mm, 12.5mm, and 19mm 

designations are used for superpave mixes. This reference to the nominal maximum aggregate size replaces the 

reference to Type 1, Type 1H, and Type 2, respectively, used in non-superpave specifications, has nothing to do with 

any other measurement, and is used in English and metric plans."

3Question Number:

 PAGE 9 OF 48 UNDER PAVEMENT CALCULATION TABLELOOKS LIKE ITEM 301 AND 304 QUANTITIES SHOULD BE 
   REVERSEDIF I'M CALCULATING CORRECTLY.THANK YOU

Question Submitted: 5/4/2009 4Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


